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Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)

From: Magner, Steve (CI-StPaul)
Sent: Monday, July 15, 2019 7:18 AM
To: Jack Byers
Cc: Sheffer, Vicki (CI-StPaul); Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul); Moermond, Marcia (CI-StPaul); 

Yannarelly, Joe (CI-StPaul)
Subject: RE: Public comment form PPCC (D5):  City Council Resolution ordering the repair or 

removal of the building(s) located at 1146 Payne Avenue       

Thanks you for your letter we will present this at the Legislative Hearing. 
 

Steve Magner 
Code Enforcement Manager 
Department of Safety and Inspections
375 Jackson St Suite 220 
Saint Paul, MN 55101 
P: 651-266-1928 
F: 651-266-1919 
steve.magner@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
 

 
 

From: Jack Byers <JackB@paynephalen.org>  
Sent: Friday, July 12, 2019 11:05 AM 
To: Magner, Steve (CI-StPaul) <steve.magner@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Cc: Brendmoen, Amy (CI-StPaul) <amy.brendmoen@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Kim, Hwa Jeong (CI-StPaul) 
<Hwa.Jeong.Kim@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Busuri, Kassim (CI-StPaul) <Kassim.Busuri@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Renstrom, Scott (CI-
StPaul) <scott.renstrom@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Sheffer, Vicki (CI-StPaul) <vicki.sheffer@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Dermody, Bill (CI-
StPaul) <bill.dermody@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Athena Hollins <ahollins@mnbars.org> 
Subject: Public comment form PPCC (D5): City Council Resolution ordering the repair or removal of the building(s) 
located at 1146 Payne Avenue  
 

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization. 

 
Good Morning Mr. Magner,  
 
The Board of Directors of the Payne-Phalen Community Council (District 5) recently took a vote on the matter 
of the former Super America Gas Station at 1146 Payne Avenue.  Please see the attached letter for further 
details on their recommendations.  We appreciate you including this letter in the packet of materials for the 
upcoming public hearing.  And we thank you in advance for taking the position of the Payne-Phalen 
Community Council into full consideration as the City makes a decision.  
 
Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or require further clarification. 
 
Jack Byers 
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Jack Byers 
Executive Director 
 
Payne Phalen Community Council 
567 Payne Ave, Saint Paul, MN 55130 
651-774-5234  
jackbyers@paynephalen.org 
 


